

**IN THE COURT OF PRL. DISTRICT JUDGE AND COMMERCIAL COURT,
BELAGAVI**

DATED THIS THE 08th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2025

COM. O.S.No.115/2022

Plaintiff: Vijaykumar Mallappa Sabanavar.

Vs.

Defendants: Satish Basappa Bilur and 4 others.

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that he has paid Rs.11,58,163/- towards his share for formation of partnership firm by name Yes Bee IT Solutions?
2. Whether the defendants prove that the plaintiff has paid Rs.7,12,000/- towards the partnership firm?
3. Whether the defendants prove that the plaintiff is guilty of failing to perform his part of work under the partnership?
4. Whether the defendants prove that the plaintiff can not be permitted to retire from the partnership firm at this stage and can not claim for refund of his share?
5. Whether the suit is filed within the period of limitation?
6. Whether the plaintiff proves the liability of the defendants to repay a sum of Rs.7,12,000/- with interest at the rate of 12%?
7. What Order or Decree?

**(Manjunath Nayak),
Prl. District Judge,
Belagavi.**