

Witness is called and duly sworn on 12.03.2026
Chief Examination by Sri V.K.P., Advocate for the
plaintiff:

I have filed my Affidavit in lieu of my examination and contents are true and correct.

Today I producing and marking following documents on my behalf.

1. Letter dated 11.07.2018 issued by KSSIDC as per Ex.P1.
2. Approved original plan is marked as per Ex P-2.
3. Challan dated 22.01.2018 of SBI is marked as per Ex P-3.
4. Receipt issued by KSSIDC is marked as per Ex P-4.
5. Receipt issued by KSSIDC is marked as per Ex P-5.
6. Challan is marked as per Ex P-5(a).
7. Demand notice issued by KSSIDC is marked as per Ex P-6.
8. Challans are marked as per Ex P-7 to 10.
9. Copy of the legal notice dated 25.02.2020 is marked as per Ex P-11.
10. Reply notice is marked as per Ex P-12.

11. Postal receipts are marked as per Ex P-13 and 14.
12. Postal acknowledgments are marked as per Ex P-15 and 16.
13. Copy of the legal notice dated 25.06.2017 is marked as per Ex P-17.
14. Postal acknowledgments are marked as per Ex P-18 to 20.
15. Postal receipts are marked as per Ex P-21 to 30.
16. Postal envelopes are marked as per Ex P-31 to 33.
17. Copy of the e-mail is marked as per Ex P-34.
18. Order sheet of PIMS No.1/2021 before DLSA Belagavi marked as per Ex.P 35.

Cross-examination on behalf of the defendants:

Counsel for the defendant prays time. Time granted.

(Typed to my dictation in the Open Court)

R.O.I.&A.C.

(Manjunath Nayak)
Prl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
Belagavi.