

Com.O.S. 115/2022

Case called out.

Plaintiff is present and submitted a memo stating that, the matter is settled out of court and Hence, he prayed to dismiss the suit as not pressed and prays to return the court fee paid by him to the tune of Rs. 46,095/-.

The defendant is absent. No representation on defendant side. Since the plaintiff himself has submitted that, the matter is settled between the parties, the memo is accepted and case is dismissed as not pressed in view of the settlement arrived between the parties.

The plaintiff is entitled for refund of the entire court fees as per law.

(Sri. Gowda R. P.)
X Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge
Belagavi.